Interactive Catalog Replaces Catalog Pages
Sensing and Control
Honeywell Inc.
11 West Spring Street
Freeport, Illinois 61032
Honeywell Sensing and Control has replaced
the PDF product catalog with the new
Interactive Catalog. The Interactive Catalog is

stream electronics and ±2% RH total
accuracy.
ORDER GUIDE
Catalog Listing Description
HIH-3602-A Monolithic IC humidity sensor with integral
thermistor in TO-5 can
HIH-3602-C Monolithic IC humidity sensor with integral preci-
sion RTD in TO-5 can
MOUNTING DIMENSIONS (for reference only)
HIH-3602-A and HIH-3602-C
INTERNAL PIN CONNECTIONS
0.018 (0,46) dia. lead gold plated (6 places)
A, B (HIH-3602-A) Thermistor for temperature com-
pensation
A, B (HIH-3602-C) RTD for temperature compensation
C +VDC supply
D (−) Power or ground
E VDC out
F Case ground
NIST CALIBRATION
Each HIH-3602-A or HIH-3602-C sensor includes a sensor spe-
cific NIST calibration and data printout. Sensors are not individu-
ally serialized.
RH SENSOR CONSTRUCTION
Sensor construction consists of a planar capacitor with a sec-
ond polymer layer to protect against dirt, dust, oils and other
hazards.
CAUTION
PRODUCT DAMAGE
The inherent design of this component causes it to be sensitive
to electrostatic discharge (ESD). To prevent ESD-induced
damage and/or degradation, take normal ESD precautions
when handling this product.
H
um
id
ity
Humidity Sensors HIH Series
Relative Humidity
96 Honeywell 1 MICRO SWITCH Sensing and Control 1 1-800-537-6945 USA 1 F1-815-235-6847 International 1 1-800-737-3360 Canada
PERFORMANCE SPECIFICATIONS
Catalog Listing HIH-3602-A HIH-3602-C
Temperature Sensor Rb J 100 kV ±5% @ 25°C, NTC
0-50°C, b J 4143K, T J °K
R(T) J Rb exp (b/T-b/298.15)
1000V ±0.2% @ 0°C
Thin Film Platinum RTD
alpha J 0.00375 V/V/°C
Temperature Accuracy ±3.0°C @ 25°C ±0.5°C @ 25°C
RH Accuracy(1) ±2% RH, 0-100% RH non-condensing, 25°C, Vsupply J 5 VDC
RH Interchangeability ±5% RH, 0-60% RH; ±8% @ 90% RH
RH Linearity ±0.5% RH typical
RH Hysteresis ±1.2% of RH span maximum
RH Repeatability ±0.5% RH
RH Response Time, 1/e 50 sec in slowly moving air at 25°C
RH Stability ±1% RH typical at 50% RH in 5 years
Power Requirements
Voltage Supply 4 to 5.8 VDC, sensor calibrated at 5 VDC